### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank J. Chu	02/07/2002
Katherine W. Kwan	02/06/2002

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paltalk Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Penn Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 3401
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10119

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12660165

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)277-6373 Phone: (908) 277-3333

Email: vferraro@wardzinna.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

WARD & ZINNA LLC Correspondent Name: 382 Springfield Avenue Address Line 1:

Suite 300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Summit, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 630-088

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank E. Morris/

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment 630\_088#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 630\_088#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment 630\_088#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026892 FRAME: 0650

501655589

## ASSIGNMENT

Joint

WHEREAS, We Frank J. Chu, a citizen of the United States; and Katherine W. Kwan, a citizen of the United States, ASSIGNORS, have created a certain invention entitled:

# "System Architecture for Linking Packet-Switched and Circuit-Switched Clients"

for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application:

- is attached hereto, and
- which was filed as, and claims priority to, U.S. Provisional Application 60/266,854 on February 7, 2001; 03 and

WHEREAS, we Frank I. Chu and Katherine W. Kwan were employees of HearMe at the time the invention was made and when the invention was filed as provisional application 60/266.854 on February 7, 2001; and

WHEREAS, we understand that HearMe has assigned all rights, title and interest in and to the invention to Paltalk Holdings, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Paltalk Holdings, Inc., ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having offices for the transaction of business at 213 West 35" Street. Thirteenth Floor, New York, NY 10001, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

> **PATENT** REEL: 026892 FRAME: 0651

į

AND, for reasonable reimbursement for time and services at rates to be mutually agreed in advance by ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNORS, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

(1)	Name of FIRST ASSIGNOR: Residence of ASSIGNOR:	Frank J. Chu 20889 Greenleaf Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014	
	Signature of ASSIGNOR:	poul (h Date: 2-7-	, 2002
(2)	Name of SECOND ASSIGNOR: Residence of ASSIGNOR:	Katherine W. Kwan 1072 Wilmington Avenue, San Jose, CA 95129	
	Signature of ASSIGNOR:	Date:	_, 2002

2

AND, for reasonable reimbursement for time and services at rates to be mutually agreed in advance by ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNORS, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

1)	Name of FIRST ASSIGNOR: Residence of ASSIGNOR:	Frank J. Chu 20889 Greenleaf Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014
	Signature of ASSIGNOR:	
(2)	Name of SECOND ASSIGNOR: Residence of ASSIGNOR:	Katherine W. Kwan 1072 Wilmington Avenue, San Jose, CA 95129
	Signature of ASSIGNOR:	Tother Notes Date: Feb 6 , 2002

2